

## RESOLUTION OF THE HAMMOND CITY COUNCIL

| NO  |   |
|---|---|
| A resolution supporting the submission of a<br>Assistance Program for improvements to the | a \$17,000 grant application to the Local Government<br>Hammond City Council Chambers.  |
| the Louisiana Office of Community Develo  | ernment Assistance Program (LGAP), administered by pment, is to fill in the gaps where there are no federal ocal governments with an identified need, such as ings; |
| WHEREAS, the City, a local government,  | is eligible to apply for \$17,000 in LGAP funds; and  |
|   | such funds to make renovations (e.g. digital projection to the Hammond City Council Chambers, an essential the Hammond community.                                   |
| NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED T   | HAT THE CITY OF HAMMOND HEREBY  |
| 1. supports the submission of a \$17,000 Program for improvements to the Ha               | grant application to the Local Government Assistance mmond City Council Chambers.   |
| Approved and adopted this day of  | , 20  |
| I, the undersigned Clerk of the Council, he adopted by the Hammond City Council follo     | ereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly wing roll call vote:   |
| Yeas: Absent:   |   |
|   |   |
| Tonia Banks   | Carlee White Gonzales   |
| Hammond City Council Clerk  | Hammond City Council President  |